
 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT EXTENSION OF PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO AND CENTRAL 

CAROLINA HEALTH NETWORK FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE HOUSING 

OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS GRANT FUNDING 

 

 

WHEREAS, in 2011 the Department of Housing and Urban Development notified the City that it 

qualified as the Lead Entity of an Eligible Metropolitan Statistical Area to receive federal 

Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS [HOPWA] grant funding; 

 

WHEREAS, the US Department of Housing and Urban Development had recommended  that the 

City contract with Central Carolina Health Network, a local agency experienced in the delivery 

of HOPWA services and administration;  

 

WHEREAS, the City has a current agreement with Central Carolina Health Network for 

$301,455 from Fiscal Year 2013-2014 HOPWA funds for administration and subcontracted 

housing and care services; 

 

WHEREAS, as part of the adopted Fiscal Year 2014-15 budget, City Council approved an 

ordinance in the amount of $316,966 for the federal HOPWA grant, of which $110,000 will be 

used for this contract increase; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Greensboro and the Central 

Carolina Health Network for administration of the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS 

[HOPWA] grant is hereby extended until June 30, 2015 with an addition of $110,000 from 

account 220-2102-01.5931, and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of 

the City a proper agreement to carry out the services. 

 

 

 
THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED 

BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO  APPROVED AS TO FORM 

ON THE 21
ST

 DAY OF APRIL, 2015 

 

 

____________________________     _______________________ 

CITY CLERK        CITY ATTORNEY 


